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ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE, CREATIVITY, MUTUAL RESPECT AND SELF-RELIANCE 

Dear Connetquot Parents/Guardians, 
 

E-mail may be a useful form of communication with school staff members, but it is not necessarily the best way to 

receive an immediate reply or convey an urgent message.  Teachers are frequently unable to read their e-mail 

during their teaching day, during vacations and on weekends; therefore this should not be the primary method of 

communication with staff.  It is the district’s expectation that all e-mails will be responded to within two (2) work 

days. For these reasons, please remember if you choose to send an e-mail message to a member of our professional 

staff, you may not receive an immediate reply.  In fact, you may not receive an e-mail response since each staff 

member will determine how best to respond to you:  by e-mail, phone or to schedule a personal conference. Many 

teachers prefer person to person telephone communication.  We, therefore, request that you include a telephone 

number in your e-mail so that teachers have the option of getting back to you by phone.  If a message requires a 

prompt response or is of a critical nature, please call the main office of your child’s school and leave a message 

with someone in that office.  
 

Please keep in mind:  

 Please send only non-vital messages by this medium.  For example, do not use e-mail to inform a 

teacher that your child is leaving early, or any change in your child’s transportation plans. Instead, use the 

telephone to be sure your message is received and clearly understood.  E-mail correspondence with schools 

is not an effective mode of communication for emergency purposes. 

 Your child’s academic progress, learning expectations, or behavioral issues are best addressed 

through a telephone conversation or by scheduling a personal conference with your child’s teacher.   

Extensive comments from teachers should not be expected in an e-mail communication as these are more 

properly obtained through the regular channels of telephone calls, parent conferences and report cards.  

 Please remember that e-mail is not confidential.  Confidential information should be conveyed by 

phone or personal contact.  Please do not communicate to a teacher about children other than your own. 

 Please identify yourself in the subject line of your e-mail message and, if appropriate, the name of your 

child.  

 For all medical or health concerns, please contact your child’s school nurse by phone.  

 Please keep all contacts professional.  Jokes, special stories, chain letters or commercial solicitations are 

inappropriate, may be viewed as offensive, and reduce valuable teaching time.  
 

On the reverse side are important phone numbers and email addresses for your child’s school.  As always, 

please feel free to contact me if I can help you in any way. 
 

Sincerely, 
 

Lynda G. Adams,  
Lynda G. Adams, Ed.D. 

Superintendent of Schools 

 

 



OAKDALE-BOHEMIA MIDDLE SCHOOL EMAIL ADDRESSES 
     

Principal  Susanne Bailey   sbailey@ccsdli.org 

       Assistant Principal Joseph Piombo  jpiombo@ccsdli.org  

     School Nurse  Gail O’Connor  goconnor@ccsdli.org 

      Psychologist  Dr. Lenore Viollis  lviollis@ccsdli.org  

            Jessica Wickers jwickers@ccsdli.org 

  Social Worker  Dr. Laraine Pincus  lpincus@ccsdli.org  

        Counselors Lori Harned   lharned@ccsdli.org 

                        Marielle Tutino mtutino@ccsdli.org                                             

             Stephanie Zabbia  szabbia@ccsdli.org 

 

Jonathan Agatstein jagatstein@ccsdli.org   Mia Lagravine          mlagravinese@ccsdli.org 

Zarrea Agreda  zagreda@ccsdli.org   Shannon Lehnert slehnert@ccsdli.org 

Patricia Alway  palway@ccsdli.org   Pamela Leigh  pleigh@ccsdli.org 

Tracy Arena  tarena@ccsdli.org   Sarah Loewe  sloewe@ccsdli.org 

David Bentley-Garfinkel   bentleygarfink@ccsdli.org  Ann Marie Lombardi alombardi@ccsdli.org 

William Bissell wbissell@ccsdli.org   Melissa Lorenzo mlorenzo@ccsdli.org 

Robert Burger  rburger@ccsdli.org         Brianne Maxim bmaxim@ccsdli.org 

Diana Burke  dburke@ccsdli.org   Mary McGonnell       mmcgonnell@ccsdli.org 

Kathryn Clare  kclare@ccsdli.org   Mairead McInnes mmcinnes@ccsdli.org 

Debra Collier  dcollier@ccsdli.org   Stephanie McNamara smcnamara@ccsdli.org 

Christine Constantine cconstantine@ccsdli.org  Anthony Melfi  amelfi@ccsdli.org 

Dennis Craig  dcraig@ccsdli.org   Suzanne Mendes smendes@ccsdli.org 

Meghan Cunningham mcunningham2@ccsdli.org     GinaMurano-Carter       gmuranocarter@ccsdli.org 

Danielle D’Erasmo dderasmo@ccsdli.org   Gregory Murphy gmurphy@ccsdli.org  

Danielle DePalma-Mabanta ddepalma@ccsdli.org  Erica Piacentini epiacentini@ccsdli.org 

Jennifer DeStio jdestio@ccsdli.org   Kristine Poteat  kpoteat@ccsdli.org 

Donna DiNatale ddinatale@ccsdli.org   Christina Rannazzisi crannazzisi@ccsdli.org 

Cathleen DiPeri cdiperi@ccsdli.org   Michele Russo  mrusso1@ccsdli.org 

Douglas Dos Santos  ddossantos@ccsdli.org  Richard Russo  rrusso@ccsdli.org 

Kelly Dos Santos kdossantos@ccsdli.org        Danielle Ryan  dryan@ccsdli.org 

Mary Boucher-Douglas   mboucherdouglas@ccsdli.org   Scott Schoenig sschoenig@ccsdli.org  

Lauren Drinkwater ldrinkwater@ccsdli.org  Lori Senia  lsenia@ccsdli.org    

Karen Duff  Karenduff@ccsdli.org   Mitchell Serraino mserraino@ccsdli.org 

Kimberly Duff  kimberlyduff@ccsdli.org    Annette Sklavounakis      asklavounakis@ccsdli.org 

Amy Dutot  adutot@ccsdli.org   Samantha Soldt ssoldt@ccsdli.org 

Karen Edwards kedwards@ccsdli.org   Amanda Staib  astaib@ccsdli.org 

Penny Graziano pgraziano@ccsdli.org   Elisabeth Talamo etalamo@ccsdli.org 

Tara Greene  tgreene@ccsdli.org   Maria Talluto   mtalluto@ccsdli.org 

Carmela Gustafson cgustafson@ccsdli.org  Peter Tarsoly  ptarsoly@ccsdli.org 

Pearl Haber-Zaiff phaber@ccsdli.org   Nicole Verschure nverschure@ccsdli.org 

Lauren Halverson lhalverson@ccsdli.org              Shanna Vilbig  svilbig@ccsdli.org 

Alison Hudson ahudson@ccsdli.org   Erika Walker  ewalker@ccsdli.org     

Melissa Johnson mjohnson@ccsdli.org   Christine Walther cwalther@ccsdli.org 

Sharon Johnson sjohnson@ccsdli.org   Linda Zimmerly lzimmerly@ccsdli.org 

Judith Jones  jjones@ccsdli.org   Jaclyn Zuccaro jzuccaro@ccsdli.org 

Mary Beth Keenan mkeenan@ccsdli.org              Kelly Konsevitch   kkonsevitch@ccsdli.org 

Kay Kowalski  korourke@ccsdli.org   Benjamin Krakaur bkrakaur@ccsdli.org  

Rebecca Kunz  rkunz@ccsdli.org    


